
The Mayor’s Newsletter   

Mayor Critchlow’s Message 
I hope the new year is a happy and prosperous one for you and yours. I want you to know that if 
you have questions or concerns about our city, my door is open to you. I can be reached by cell 
phone at (435) 243-9458. I want every member of our community to feel like this is your hometown, 
whether you have lived here your whole life or are a newcomer.  

January 18: City Council Meeting 7:00 pm 

January 19: Planning and Zoning Meeting 7:00 pm 

January 20: Utility Bills are Due 

January 2: City Hall Closed 

January 4: City Council Meeting 7:00 pm 

January 5: Planning and Zoning Meeting 7:00 pm 

January 16: City Hall Closed 

City Hall 

City Council Contact Information 
Mayor Neil Critchlow: ncritchlow@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Jeff Hutchins: jhutchins@grantsvilleut.gov 

Jewel Allen: jallen@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Darrin Rowberry: drowberry@grantsvilleut.gov     
Jolene Jenkins: jjenkins@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Scott Bevan: sbevan@grantsvilleut.gov    

Our Schools Our City 

January 3: Resume School 

 

January 13: End of Term, No School 

 

GHS Home Sports Schedules: 
Boys Basketball: 7 pm 1/4, 1/20 
Girls Basketball: 7 pm 1/12, 1/17, 1/24, 1/26 
Swim: 1/21, Region 1/28 
Boys Wrestling: 1/10, 1/19 
Girls Wrestling: 1/10, 1/27 

Upcoming Events 
Grantsville Sociable: If you are newly eligible to be an  
honored guest (75+ years) for the 2023 sociable, please 
contact Janice Marriot at (801) 884-9766. 
(GHS Class of 1966 has already been added.) 

 

Grantsville and Tooele softball leagues have come  
together to form: 
DESERET PEAK GIRLS SOFTBALL 
Deseretpeakgs.org 
Come vote in your new board members January 9, 2023 
at the Deseret Peak conversation hall. 6:00 pm. 

Grantsville City Library: 
Tuesdays 4:00 pm—All Ages Story Time 
Thursdays 10:30 am—Tiny Tots Story Time 
Fridays 4:00 pm—STEAM 

 

The Grantsville Senior Center (60+ years):  
Regular hours of operation:  
Mon—Thurs 8:00 am—4:00 pm 
Fri 8:00 am—Noon. 

Indoor Dining: 
Lunch: Mon—Thurs 11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Breakfast: Fri 10:30—11:30 am  
(Suggested contribution $3.00 per meal) 

Daily activities are listed in their Monthly  
Newsletter, or on their website:  
https:tooelehealth.org/active-aging 

 

Tooele County Health Dept Aging Services: 
Do you have a Medicare Advantage plan?  You can 
make a change one time during January, February, 
and March. Contact your Tooele County SHIP coun-
selors at 435-277-2420.  We can also assist with ap-
plying for Extra Help and addressing billing issues.  

 
For more information on the current referendum to 

appeal Ordinance 2022-28 visit our website: 
grantsvilleut.gov 
 
 

We are planning the future for a large portion of Grantsville! 

For information about and the opportunity to participate in a 

survey about the West Bank Master Plan, please visit this link: 

https://grantsville.mysocialpinpoint.com/ 

https://tooelehealth.org/active-aging-tooele-county-aging-senior-centers-monthly-newsletter/
https://grantsville.mysocialpinpoint.com/

